10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

AM9029 AM9029
LB 1 LB 1
JMP-11-05 JMP-11-05

AMENDMENTS TO LB 1

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM9018)

1. Strike section 76 and insert the following new
section:

"Sec. 76. Laws 2001, LB 543, section 110, is amended to
read:

Sec. 110. AGENCY NO. 26 -- DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES FINANCE AND SUPPORT

Program No. 348 - Medical Assistance

FY2001-02 FY2002-03
CENERAL FUND 410,331,209 451,953,954
GENERAL FUND 401,034,616 440,578,767
CASH FUND 5,846,593 6,850,000
FEDERAL FUND est— 702,679,408 751,231,470
FEDERAL FUND est. 702,004,408 748,943,689
PROCRAM TOTAL 1,113,010,617 1,203,185,424
PROGRAM TOTAL 1,108,885,617 1,196,372,456
SALARY LIMIT -0- -0-

There is included in the appropriation to this program

for FY2001-02 £4310,331-209 $401,034,616 General Funds, $5,846,593

Cash Funds, and §£702-679408 $702,004,408 Federal Funds estimate

for state aid, which shall only be used for such purpose. There is

included in the appropriation to this program for FY2002-03

$451,953,954 $440,578,767 General Funds, $6,850,000 Cash Funds, and
751231470 $748,943,689 Federal Funds estimate for state aid,

-1-



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

AM9029 AM9029
IB 1 IB 1
JMP-11-05 JMP-11-05
which shall only be used for such purpose.

There is included in the appropriation to this program
for FY2001-02 $210,102 General Funds and $426,569 Federal Funds
estimate to open ten additional beds for substance abuse treatment
for juvenile offenders at Hastings Regional Center. There 1is
included in the appropriation to this program for FY2002-03
$210,102 General Funds and $426,569 Federal Funds estimate to open
ten additional beds for substance abuse treatment for juvenile
offenders at Hastings Regional Center.

There is ineluded irn the appropriatien +e +this program
for E¥200102 $0— General Funds and $—0— Federal Funds estimate teo
expand substarnee abuse +treatment eligibility under the medieaid
program- There is ineluded in the appropriatieor +e +his program
£for F¥200203 $445.387 GCeneral Funds arnd $667, 781 Federal Funds
estimate to expand substanee abuse treatment eligibility under the
mediecaid program-

It is the intent of the Legislature to continue the

current reimbursement payments for individuals in nursing homes

classified in levels 35 and 36.".




